Whatcom County Superior Court Administration Superior-Juvenile/ County Clerk 311 Grand Avenue Bellingham, Washington 98225 (360) 778-5560 (Superior/Clerk) (360) 778-5490 (Juvenile)



August 23, 2022

TO: Satpal Sidhu, Whatcom County Executive

FROM: David Reynolds, Director of Superior Court Administration

RE: Parent for Parents Contract Amendment

Please find the attached amendment to Whatcom County Contract number 202107017 between Whatcom County and the Children's Home Society

Background and Purpose

Whatcom County Superior Court Juvenile Division has long been receiving funding to help reimburse local funding for the Parent For Parent program.

Funding and Source

The funding provided by the State and passed through the Children Home's Society to reimburses our current expenses relating to this effort.

Difference From Last Contract

The amount of the contract is increasing by an additional, \$ 15,000 to be used between September 1, 2022 and June 30th, 2023.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.